Last

Ripperger
Garmoe
Beason
Swenson
Peters
Jacobs
Hayes
Paul
McConnell
Vanderpool
O'Connor
JACKSON
Kinder
Hardin
Cronin
Cochran
Tiby

DE JONG
Lippincott
Shipp
BENNETT
Beals
Herr

Little
Bakey

NOTES:

00 N O U1 A WIN E

Polk County IA Government Teachers

Top 25 Estimated Pensions

First

Randall James
Ray Anthony
David Allen
Gary Dean
Phillips Windsor
Geralyn

Susan

Kathryn Moderow
Cheryl Ann
Linda

Alice

GEORGE A
Jerry L

Robert L
Phillip M

David Lee
Mark

SCOTTC

Keith R

Leslie Roselle
BRUCE

Larry Alan
Craig Steven
Stephen C
Gailen Thomas

. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.
. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year. Median Home Value = 148,000

Salary

$104,213
$92,725
$88,009
$85,907
$84,979
$84,591
$83,338
$82,573
$82,557
$82,415
$81,139
$80,860
$80,838
$80,773
$80,772
$80,368
$80,349
$80,258
$80,168
$80,051
$79,979
$79,138
$79,028
$79,010
$78,845

. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

Est. Begin
Pension

$67,738
$60,271
$57,206
$55,840
$55,236
$54,984
$54,170
$53,672
$53,662
$53,570
$52,740
$52,559
$52,545
$52,502
$52,502
$52,239
$52,227
$52,168
$52,109
$52,033
$51,986
$51,440
$51,368
$51,357
$51,249

. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.
Avg Annual Wage = 44,000

Est. Soc.
Sec. Age 62

$22,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000

Unemp = 2.5%

. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.

. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.
. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.

Est. Total

Pension

Payout

$1,896,677
$1,687,595
$1,601,764
$1,563,507
$1,546,618
$1,539,556
$1,516,752
$1,502,829
$1,502,537
$1,499,953
$1,476,730
$1,471,652
$1,471,252
$1,470,069
$1,470,050
$1,462,698
$1,462,352
$1,460,696
$1,459,058
$1,456,928
$1,455,618
$1,440,312
$1,438,310
$1,437,982
$1,434,979
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