Polk County IA Government Teachers Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Last	First	Salary	Est. Begin Pension	Est. Soc. Sec. Age 62	Est. Total Pension Payout
Ripperger	Randall James	\$104,213	\$67,738	\$22,000	\$1,896,677
Garmoe	Ray Anthony	\$92,725	\$60,271	\$20,000	\$1,687,595
Beason	David Allen	\$88,009	\$57,206	\$20,000	\$1,601,764
Swenson	Gary Dean	\$85,907	\$55,840	\$20,000	\$1,563,507
Peters	Phillips Windsor	\$84,979	\$55,236	\$20,000	\$1,546,618
Jacobs	Geralyn	\$84,591	\$54,984	\$20,000	\$1,539,556
Hayes	Susan	\$83,338	\$54,170	\$20,000	\$1,516,752
Paul	Kathryn Moderow	\$82,573	\$53,672	\$20,000	\$1,502,829
McConnell	Cheryl Ann	\$82,557	\$53,662	\$20,000	\$1,502,537
Vanderpool	Linda	\$82,415	\$53,570	\$20,000	\$1,499,953
O'Connor	Alice	\$81,139	\$52,740	\$20,000	\$1,476,730
JACKSON	GEORGE A	\$80,860	\$52,559	\$19,000	\$1,471,652
Kinder	Jerry L	\$80,838	\$52,545	\$19,000	\$1,471,252
Hardin	Robert L	\$80,773	\$52,502	\$19,000	\$1,470,069
Cronin	Phillip M	\$80,772	\$52,502	\$19,000	\$1,470,050
Cochran	David Lee	\$80,368	\$52,239	\$19,000	\$1,462,698
Tiby	Mark	\$80,349	\$52,227	\$19,000	\$1,462,352
DE JONG	SCOTT C	\$80,258	\$52,168	\$19,000	\$1,460,696
Lippincott	Keith R	\$80,168	\$52,109	\$19,000	\$1,459,058
Shipp	Leslie Roselle	\$80,051	\$52,033	\$19,000	\$1,456,928
BENNETT	BRUCE	\$79,979	\$51,986	\$19,000	\$1,455,618
Beals	Larry Alan	\$79,138	\$51,440	\$19,000	\$1,440,312
Herr	Craig Steven	\$79,028	\$51,368	\$19,000	\$1,438,310
Little	Stephen C	\$79,010	\$51,357	\$19,000	\$1,437,982
Bakey	Gailen Thomas	\$78,845	\$51,249	\$19,000	\$1,434,979

NOTES:

- 1. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.
- 2. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.

Avg Annual Wage = 44,000

- 3. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year. Median Home Value = 148,000
- 4. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

Unemp = 2.5%

- 5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.
- 6. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.
- 7. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
- 8. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

 $Founded \ in \ 1976, \ TUA \ is \ one \ of \ the \ largest \ tax payer \ organizations \ in \ America.$